

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
Mat – 152/24  
Present : Anirban Chowdhury  
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.04, dated 07.10.24

This day is fixed for appearance and filing W.S by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld Advocate on behalf of the respondent submitted by filing a petition that he could not get prepare the W.S today and prays for another date to file the W.S

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 05.11.24 for appearance and filing W.S by the respondent. (Puja vacation intervenes from 09.10.24 to 02.11.24)

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.