

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Mat – 152/24

Present : Anirban Chowdhury

(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.05, dated 05.11.24

This day is fixed for appearance and filing W.S by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld Advocate on behalf of the respondent submitted by filing a petition that he could not get prepare the W.S today and prays for another date to file the W.S

It appears from the case record that more than 120 days have already been passed away from the date of service of summons upon the respondent.

The grounds made out in the petition are insufficient in nature and hence rejected.

Fix.24.01.25 for Ex-parte hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.