

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.**

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah**

**(JO Code : WB 00848)**

**Mat Suit No. 152 of 2024 (CIS Reg. No. 152/24)**

**Order No. 09, Dated 05.06.2025:**

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files a petition praying for a date for exparte hearing on the ground stated there in

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

To **21.08.2025** for Exparte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia