

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah**  
**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,**  
**ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00848)**  
**Mat Suit No. 152 of 2024 (CIS Reg. No. 152/24)**

**Order No. 10 Dated 21.08.2025:**

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner is present with the Ld. Advocate.

None appears on behalf of the respondent on call.

Petitioner namely Puja Roy nee Bhuiya files Affidavit in chief. Petitioner is examined as PW1.

The Aadhar card standing in the name of Puja Roy is marked as **Exhibit P/1**.

*Fix **08.12.2025** for further evidence.*

*Dictated & corrected by me*

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Uluberia, Howrah.

